

CARRIED

**Bill #3**  
**Support for Parents of Critically Ill or Abducted Children Act**

CHANGE RECOMMENDED TO  
THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE BY  
THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND ADVANCED EDUCATION

**PAGE 1, proposed subsection 60K(2), line 1** - delete "For" and substitute "Notwithstanding clause 60K(1)(b), for".

**PAGE 1, proposed subsection 60K(2), line 1** - delete "60P" and substitute "60S".

**PAGE 2, proposed subsection 60L(1), line 1** - delete "60P" and substitute "60S".

**PAGE 2, proposed subsection 60L(2), line 3** - delete "a" the first time it appears and substitute "the".

**PAGE 3, proposed clause 60O(2)(a), line 1** - strike out "qualified health" and substitute "legally qualified medical".

**PAGE 3, proposed subsection 60O(3), line 6** - delete "Section 60P" and substitute "Sections 60P to 60R".

**PAGE 4, proposed Section 60S, line 2** - delete "Sections" and substitute "Section".

**PAGE 4, proposed Section 60T**

- (a) **line 1** - delete "60Y" and substitute "60X"; and
- (b) **paragraph (d)(iv)** - add "the" immediately after "has".

**PAGE 6, proposed subsection 60X(5), lines 3 and 4** - delete "or 60V, as the case may be, Section 60W and this Section" and substitute ", 60V or this Section, as the case may be, and Section 60W".

**PAGE 6, proposed Section 60Z, line 2** - delete "Sections" and substitute "Section".